

ATTACHMENT A

1. In accordance with 27 DCMR Section 2005.2(b), the District hereby extends the Contract for one (1), three (3) month period of October 1, 2026, through December 31, 2026, in the maximum amount of \$10,000,000.00.
2. The District, at its sole discretion, may further extend the period of the Contract for up to three (3), additional three (3) month option periods, each in a maximum of \$10,000,000.00, if exercised. The District may exercise an option by written notice to the Contractor before expiration of the Contract. The preliminary notice does not commit the District to an extension. The total not-to-exceed amount for the extension of the Contract for twelve (12) months, in the event that all options are exercised, is \$40,000,000.00.
3. Section B.5.3 is hereby revised to add the not-to-exceed (NTE) ceilings for the extension and the option periods as Sections B.5.3.6 through B.5.3.9 as follows:
 - B.5.3.6 Contract Extension Option Period October 1, 2026, through December 31, 2026 - NTE \$10,000,000.00.**
 - B.5.3.7 Contract Extension Option Period January 1, 2027, through March 31, 2027 - NTE \$10,000,000.00.**
 - B.5.3.8 Contract Extension Option Period April 1, 2027, through June 30, 2027 - NTE \$10,000,000.00.**
 - B.5.3.9 Contract Extension Option Period July 1, 2027, through September 30, 2027 - NTE \$10,000,000.00.**
4. The Option Year 4 not-to-exceed (NTE) hourly rates of Modification No. 29, ATTACHMENT J.4, PRICE SCHEDULE - NTE HOURLY RATES shall be in effect during the extension and the option periods of the Contract.
5. Section J is hereby revised to replace J.1 with the following, latest U.S. Department of Labor Wage Determination as incorporated into the Contract by reference:
 - J.1 U.S. Department of Labor Wage Determination No. 2015-4281, Revision No. 37, dated May 14, 2026